

**BID TABULATION**

Moon Shadow and Neubert Road Construction

Project Number: 156-905 GC

Date : December 6, 10:00 Greenville Town Hall

Engineer: Michael S. Siewert P.E.



**Martenson & Eisele, Inc.**

professionals dedicated to serving people committed to improving their communities

Planning  
Environmental  
Surveying  
Engineering  
Architecture

			PTS Contractors, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Dorner, Inc. Luxenburg, WI		RC Excavating, Inc. Suamico, WI		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Vinton Construction Co. Manitowoc, WI		VanStraten Construction Company, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Radtke Contractors, Inc. Winneconne WI	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
<b>A. Neubert Road Extension</b>																
<b>Erosion Control</b>																
1	Lump Sum Tree removal and Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$541.00	\$541.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,647.00	\$11,647.00
2	Linear Feet Silt Fence	1525.00	\$1.30	\$1,982.50	\$1.29	\$1,967.25	\$1.25	\$1,906.25	\$1.10	\$1,677.50	\$2.00	\$3,050.00	\$2.00	\$3,050.00	\$1.40	\$2,135.00
3	Ea. Install and Maintain Tracking Pad	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$773.00	\$773.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00
4	Ea. Install Sediment Log Ditch Check	1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$129.00	\$129.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
5	ea. Type B inlet Protection	6.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
6	S.Y Right of Way Stripping	7900.00	\$0.67	\$5,293.00	\$0.52	\$4,108.00	\$0.50	\$3,950.00	\$0.75	\$5,925.00	\$0.67	\$5,293.00	\$1.00	\$7,900.00	\$0.67	\$5,293.00
7	S.Y. Seed and Mulch Topsoil Stock Pile	3300.00	\$0.45	\$1,485.00	\$0.35	\$1,155.00	\$0.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.45	\$1,485.00	\$0.40	\$1,320.00	\$0.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.39	\$1,287.00
<b>Erosion Control Subtotal</b>				<b>\$12,255.50</b>		<b>\$8,973.25</b>		<b>\$9,306.25</b>		<b>\$13,287.50</b>		<b>\$12,713.00</b>		<b>\$18,000.00</b>		<b>\$21,872.00</b>
<b>Sanitary Sewer Construction</b>																
1	L.F. 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer	1049.00	\$24.45	\$25,648.05	\$22.00	\$23,078.00	\$22.15	\$23,235.35	\$28.35	\$29,739.15	\$24.81	\$26,025.69	\$22.00	\$23,078.00	\$19.85	\$20,822.65
2	L.F. 4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Laterals	140.00	\$24.95	\$3,493.00	\$21.00	\$2,940.00	\$15.50	\$2,170.00	\$24.00	\$3,360.00	\$26.40	\$3,696.00	\$14.00	\$1,960.00	\$16.80	\$2,352.00
3	Vertical Feet Sanitary Sewer Manholes	70.00	\$188.50	\$13,195.00	\$181.00	\$12,670.00	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$198.00	\$13,860.00	\$190.00	\$13,300.00	\$145.00	\$10,150.00	\$149.00	\$10,430.00
4	Ea. San. Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover w/Chimney seal	6.00	\$695.00	\$4,170.00	\$601.00	\$3,606.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$670.00	\$4,020.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer Subtotal</b>				<b>\$46,506.05</b>		<b>\$42,294.00</b>		<b>\$39,315.35</b>		<b>\$49,959.15</b>		<b>\$47,041.69</b>		<b>\$37,888.00</b>		<b>\$36,904.65</b>
<b>Water Main Construction</b>																
1	Linear Feet 10-Inch Main	1100.00	\$23.50	\$25,850.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$26.10	\$28,710.00	\$34.00	\$37,400.00	\$31.62	\$34,782.00	\$23.00	\$25,300.00	\$26.55	\$29,205.00
2	Each Fire Hydrants	2.00	\$2,810.00	\$5,620.00	\$2,787.00	\$5,574.00	\$2,725.00	\$5,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
3	L.F. 6" Hydrant Lead	21.00	\$29.50	\$619.50	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$24.60	\$516.60	\$32.00	\$672.00	\$27.00	\$567.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$525.00
4	Each 10" Gate Valve	3.00	\$2,070.00	\$6,210.00	\$2,007.00	\$6,021.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,920.00	\$5,760.00	\$2,234.00	\$6,702.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,670.00	\$5,010.00
5	Each 6" Gate Valve	2.00	\$1,085.00	\$2,170.00	\$1,002.00	\$2,004.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,005.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,197.00	\$2,394.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00
6	L.F. 1-1/4" Service	132.00	\$17.90	\$2,362.80	\$16.00	\$2,112.00	\$12.50	\$1,650.00	\$21.00	\$2,772.00	\$18.30	\$2,415.60	\$13.00	\$1,716.00	\$9.25	\$1,221.00
7	Each 1-1/4" Service Connections	4.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$326.00	\$1,304.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$640.00	\$2,560.00	\$383.00	\$1,532.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00
<b>Watermain Subtotal</b>				<b>\$44,512.30</b>		<b>\$50,540.00</b>		<b>\$45,376.60</b>		<b>\$57,174.00</b>		<b>\$54,642.60</b>		<b>\$43,041.00</b>		<b>\$44,491.00</b>
<b>Storm Sewer Construction</b>																
1	L.F. 24" Storm Sewer	840.00	\$31.75	\$26,670.00	\$30.00	\$25,200.00	\$29.00	\$24,360.00	\$32.00	\$26,880.00	\$35.30	\$29,652.00	\$39.00	\$32,760.00	\$27.85	\$23,394.00
2	L.F. 21" Storm Sewer	48.00	\$30.75	\$1,476.00	\$29.00	\$1,392.00	\$29.00	\$1,392.00	\$32.00	\$1,536.00	\$35.30	\$1,694.40	\$36.00	\$1,728.00	\$27.80	\$1,334.40
3	Vertical Feet 5' Diameter Manhole	27.26	\$340.00	\$9,268.40	\$221.00	\$6,024.46	\$384.50	\$10,481.47	\$350.00	\$9,541.00	\$367.00	\$10,004.42	\$345.00	\$9,404.70	\$346.50	\$9,445.59
4	Each Manhole Frame and Cover	4.00	\$406.00	\$1,624.00	\$333.00	\$1,332.00	\$305.00	\$1,220.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$444.00	\$1,776.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00
5	Inlet w/Casting	6.00	\$1,875.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,688.00	\$10,128.00	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,473.00	\$8,838.00	\$1,543.00	\$9,258.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,220.00	\$7,320.00
6	L.F. Inlet 12" Lead	80.00	\$25.70	\$2,056.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$22.60	\$1,808.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$25.80	\$2,064.00	\$29.00	\$2,320.00	\$23.85	\$1,908.00
7	L.F. 6-Inch Laterals (4)	132.00	\$14.90	\$1,966.80	\$16.00	\$2,112.00	\$14.00	\$1,848.00	\$20.00	\$2,640.00	\$27.00	\$3,564.00	\$13.00	\$1,716.00	\$14.50	\$1,914.00
8	Each 21-inch Endwalls	1.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$908.00	\$908.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00

**BID TABULATION**

**Moon Shadow and Neubert Road Construction**

**Project Number: 156-905 GC**

**Date : December 6, 10:00 Greenville Town Hall**

**Engineer: Michael S. Siewert P.E.**



**Martenson & Eisele, Inc.**

professionals dedicated to serving people committed to improving their communities

Planning  
Environmental  
Surveying  
Engineering  
Architecture

Item	Description	Quantity	PTS Contractors, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Dorner, Inc. Luxenburg, WI		RC Excavating, Inc. Suamico, WI		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Vinton Construction Co. Manitowoc, WI		VanStraten Construction Company, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Radtke Contractors, Inc. Winneconne WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
<b>Storm Sewer Subtotal</b>				<b>\$55,201.20</b>		<b>\$48,528.46</b>		<b>\$53,484.47</b>		<b>\$53,040.00</b>		<b>\$58,920.82</b>		<b>\$57,578.70</b>		<b>\$47,175.99</b>
<b>Street</b>																
1	Lump Sum Traffic Control	1.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
2	L.F. Street Excavation	1060.00	\$13.40	\$14,204.00	\$3.09	\$3,275.40	\$3.00	\$3,180.00	\$21.00	\$22,260.00	\$15.14	\$16,048.40	\$11.00	\$11,660.00	\$6.69	\$7,091.40
3	S.Y. Fine Grading	7800.00	\$0.01	\$78.00	\$0.62	\$4,836.00	\$1.00	\$7,800.00	\$0.55	\$4,290.00	\$0.65	\$5,070.00	\$0.80	\$6,240.00	\$0.92	\$7,176.00
4	S.Y. Geotextile Fabric	4600.00	\$1.60	\$7,360.00	\$1.55	\$7,130.00	\$1.30	\$5,980.00	\$1.60	\$7,360.00	\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$1.60	\$7,360.00	\$1.50	\$6,900.00
5	Ton Crushed Aggregate Base Course	4500.00	\$8.37	\$37,665.00	\$8.76	\$39,420.00	\$8.50	\$38,250.00	\$9.40	\$42,300.00	\$8.70	\$39,150.00	\$9.10	\$40,950.00	\$8.49	\$38,205.00
6	S.Y. Restoration	3200.00	\$1.43	\$4,576.00	\$1.08	\$3,456.00	\$1.50	\$4,800.00	\$1.75	\$5,600.00	\$2.25	\$7,200.00	\$2.00	\$6,400.00	\$1.66	\$5,312.00
7	L.F. Curb and Gutter	1920.00	\$8.32	\$15,974.40	\$8.53	\$16,377.60	\$8.50	\$16,320.00	\$8.30	\$15,936.00	\$8.15	\$15,648.00	\$8.20	\$15,744.00	\$8.15	\$15,648.00
8	S.Y. Asphaltic Pavement	3500.00	\$12.50	\$43,750.00	\$12.72	\$44,520.00	\$12.70	\$44,450.00	\$12.35	\$43,225.00	\$12.35	\$43,225.00	\$14.50	\$50,750.00	\$12.35	\$43,225.00
<b>Street Subtotal</b>				<b>\$123,897.40</b>		<b>\$120,045.00</b>		<b>\$121,280.00</b>		<b>\$145,971.00</b>		<b>\$137,041.40</b>		<b>\$144,104.00</b>		<b>\$123,982.40</b>
<b>Neubert Road Subtotal</b>				<b>\$282,372.45</b>		<b>\$270,380.71</b>		<b>\$268,762.67</b>		<b>\$319,431.65</b>		<b>\$310,359.51</b>		<b>\$300,611.70</b>		<b>\$274,426.04</b>
<b>B. Moon Shadow Drive Extension</b>																
<b>Erosion Control</b>																
1	Lump Sum Tree removal and Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,779.00	\$12,779.00
2	Linear Feet Silt Fence	920.00	\$1.30	\$1,196.00	\$1.29	\$1,186.80	\$1.25	\$1,150.00	\$1.10	\$1,012.00	\$2.00	\$1,840.00	\$2.00	\$1,840.00	\$1.40	\$1,288.00
3	Ea. Install and Maintain Tracking Pad	1.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$773.00	\$773.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00
4	Ea. Install Sediment Log Ditch Check	1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$129.00	\$129.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
5	Ea. Type B inlet Protection	8.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
6	S.Y Right of Way Stripping	10200.00	\$0.67	\$6,834.00	\$0.62	\$6,324.00	\$0.60	\$6,120.00	\$0.75	\$7,650.00	\$0.67	\$6,834.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$0.67	\$6,834.00
7	S.Y. Seed and Mulch Topsoil Stock Pile	5500.00	\$0.45	\$2,475.00	\$0.35	\$1,925.00	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$0.45	\$2,475.00	\$0.40	\$2,200.00	\$0.40	\$2,200.00	\$0.39	\$2,145.00
<b>Erosion Control Subtotal</b>				<b>\$11,880.00</b>		<b>\$11,252.80</b>		<b>\$11,970.00</b>		<b>\$14,357.00</b>		<b>\$13,974.00</b>		<b>\$16,780.00</b>		<b>\$24,636.00</b>
<b>Sanitary Sewer Construction</b>																
1	L.F. 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer	1318.00	\$24.25	\$31,961.50	\$23.00	\$30,314.00	\$21.75	\$28,666.50	\$27.35	\$36,047.30	\$24.81	\$32,699.58	\$23.00	\$30,314.00	\$19.65	\$25,898.70
2	Vertical Feet Sanitary Sewer Manholes	52.73	\$194.80	\$10,271.80	\$187.00	\$9,860.51	\$155.00	\$8,173.15	\$198.00	\$10,440.54	\$190.00	\$10,018.70	\$145.00	\$7,645.85	\$155.00	\$8,173.15
3	Ea. San. Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover w/Chimney seal	5.00	\$695.00	\$3,475.00	\$601.00	\$3,005.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$670.00	\$3,350.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer Subtotal</b>				<b>\$45,708.30</b>		<b>\$43,179.51</b>		<b>\$39,389.65</b>		<b>\$48,987.84</b>		<b>\$46,068.28</b>		<b>\$40,209.85</b>		<b>\$36,821.85</b>
<b>Water Main Construction</b>																
1	Linear Feet 10-Inch Main	1150.00	\$23.10	\$26,565.00	\$30.00	\$34,500.00	\$26.50	\$30,475.00	\$34.75	\$39,962.50	\$31.62	\$36,363.00	\$23.00	\$26,450.00	\$26.85	\$30,877.50
2	Linear Feet 8-Inch Main	428.00	\$28.70	\$12,283.60	\$29.00	\$12,412.00	\$24.25	\$10,379.00	\$31.00	\$13,268.00	\$27.50	\$11,770.00	\$22.00	\$9,416.00	\$24.15	\$10,336.20
3	Each Fire Hydrants	3.00	\$2,810.00	\$8,430.00	\$2,903.00	\$8,709.00	\$2,725.00	\$8,175.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$9,375.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
4	Each Relocate Fire Hydrant	1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$777.00	\$777.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	L.F. 6" Hydrant Lead	26.00	\$29.50	\$767.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$32.00	\$832.00	\$27.00	\$702.00	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$25.00	\$650.00

**BID TABULATION**

**Moon Shadow and Neubert Road Construction**

**Project Number: 156-905 GC**

**Date : December 6, 10:00 Greenville Town Hall**

**Engineer: Michael S. Siewert P.E.**



**Martenson & Eisele, Inc.**

professionals dedicated to serving people committed to improving their communities

Planning  
Environmental  
Surveying  
Engineering  
Architecture

Item	Description	Quantity	PTS Contractors, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Dorner, Inc. WI		RC Excavating, Inc. Suamico, WI		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Vinton Construction Co. Manitowoc, WI		VanStraten Construction Company, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Radtke Contractors, Inc. Winneconne WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
6	Each 6" Gate Valve	3.00	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00	\$997.00	\$2,991.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,005.00	\$3,015.00	\$1,197.00	\$3,591.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$885.00	\$2,655.00
7	Each 10" Gate Valve	5.00	\$2,070.00	\$10,350.00	\$2,007.00	\$10,035.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,234.00	\$11,170.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,670.00	\$8,350.00
8	Each 8" Gate Valve	3.00	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,385.00	\$4,155.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,340.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,606.00	\$4,818.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
	<b>Watermain Subtotal</b>			<b>\$67,020.60</b>		<b>\$74,229.00</b>		<b>\$67,179.00</b>		<b>\$80,257.50</b>		<b>\$78,689.00</b>		<b>\$63,526.00</b>		<b>\$65,568.70</b>
<b>Storm Sewer Construction</b>																
1	L.F. 38"x60" Storm Sewer	278.00	\$123.00	\$34,194.00	\$123.00	\$34,194.00	\$125.00	\$34,750.00	\$150.00	\$41,700.00	\$137.00	\$38,086.00	\$145.00	\$40,310.00	\$147.50	\$41,005.00
2	L.F. 36" Storm Sewer	730.00	\$45.90	\$33,507.00	\$45.00	\$32,850.00	\$48.00	\$35,040.00	\$51.00	\$37,230.00	\$58.00	\$42,340.00	\$64.00	\$46,720.00	\$46.45	\$33,908.50
3	L.F. 30" Storm Sewer	343.00	\$35.95	\$12,330.85	\$42.00	\$14,406.00	\$42.25	\$14,491.75	\$47.00	\$16,121.00	\$49.70	\$17,047.10	\$48.00	\$16,464.00	\$40.50	\$13,891.50
4	L.F. 24" Storm Sewer	20.00	\$35.40	\$708.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$28.75	\$575.00	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$31.00	\$620.00
5	L.F. 18" Storm Sewer	16.00	\$26.55	\$424.80	\$28.00	\$448.00	\$23.25	\$372.00	\$26.00	\$416.00	\$27.50	\$440.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$27.35	\$437.60
6	L.F. 15" Storm Sewer	33.00	\$25.25	\$833.25	\$26.00	\$858.00	\$21.00	\$693.00	\$22.00	\$726.00	\$25.20	\$831.60	\$32.00	\$1,056.00	\$20.40	\$673.20
7	L.F. 12" Storm Sewer	229.00	\$17.50	\$4,007.50	\$25.00	\$5,725.00	\$19.25	\$4,408.25	\$21.00	\$4,809.00	\$20.10	\$4,602.90	\$32.00	\$7,328.00	\$18.50	\$4,236.50
8	Vertical Feet 8' Diameter Manhole	11.67	\$760.00	\$8,869.20	\$676.00	\$7,888.92	\$702.00	\$8,192.34	\$750.00	\$8,752.50	\$665.00	\$7,760.55	\$900.00	\$10,503.00	\$700.00	\$8,169.00
9	Vertical Feet 6' Diameter Manhole	14.63	\$440.00	\$6,437.20	\$385.00	\$5,632.55	\$425.00	\$6,217.75	\$425.00	\$6,217.75	\$392.00	\$5,734.96	\$700.00	\$10,241.00	\$375.00	\$5,486.25
10	Vertical Feet 5' Diameter Manhole	27.97	\$335.00	\$9,369.95	\$246.00	\$6,880.62	\$390.00	\$10,908.30	\$325.00	\$9,090.25	\$342.00	\$9,565.74	\$550.00	\$15,383.50	\$310.00	\$8,670.70
11	Vertical Feet 4' Diameter Manhole	11.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$195.00	\$2,145.00	\$257.00	\$2,827.00	\$195.00	\$2,145.00	\$277.00	\$3,047.00	\$390.00	\$4,290.00	\$215.00	\$2,365.00
12	Each Manhole Frame and Cover	10.00	\$406.00	\$4,060.00	\$343.00	\$3,430.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$444.00	\$4,440.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
13	L.F. 15" Yard Drain Lead	40.00	\$34.35	\$1,374.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$29.10	\$1,164.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.40	\$816.00
14	Inlet w/Casting	8.00	\$1,210.00	\$9,680.00	\$1,166.00	\$9,328.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,420.00	\$11,360.00	\$1,603.00	\$12,824.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,295.00	\$10,360.00
15	L.F. Inlet 12" Lead	132.00	\$24.90	\$3,286.80	\$20.00	\$2,640.00	\$22.00	\$2,904.00	\$21.00	\$2,772.00	\$25.80	\$3,405.60	\$29.00	\$3,828.00	\$21.40	\$2,824.80
16	Ea. Yard Drain with Casting	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$965.00	\$965.00
17	Each 38x60-inch Endwalls	1.00	\$4,165.00	\$4,165.00	\$5,506.00	\$5,506.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,532.00	\$3,532.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00
18	Each 36-inch Endwalls	1.00	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00	\$1,596.00	\$1,596.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,065.00	\$2,065.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
	<b>Storm Sewer Subtotal</b>			<b>\$138,727.55</b>		<b>\$136,238.09</b>		<b>\$142,229.39</b>		<b>\$152,059.50</b>		<b>\$158,886.45</b>		<b>\$175,823.50</b>		<b>\$141,759.05</b>
<b>Street Grade and Gravel</b>																
1	Lump Sum Traffic Control	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
2	L.F. Street and Trail Excavation	1391.00	\$13.40	\$18,639.40	\$3.09	\$4,298.19	\$3.00	\$4,173.00	\$24.00	\$33,384.00	\$18.44	\$25,650.04	\$11.00	\$15,301.00	\$15.56	\$21,643.96
3	S.Y. Fine Grading	10200.00	\$0.01	\$102.00	\$0.62	\$6,324.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$0.55	\$5,610.00	\$0.65	\$6,630.00	\$0.80	\$8,160.00	\$0.92	\$9,384.00
4	S.Y. Geotextile Fabric	5900.00	\$1.60	\$9,440.00	\$1.55	\$9,145.00	\$1.30	\$7,670.00	\$1.60	\$9,440.00	\$2.00	\$11,800.00	\$1.60	\$9,440.00	\$1.50	\$8,850.00
5	Ton Crushed Aggregate Base Course	6100.00	\$8.37	\$51,057.00	\$8.76	\$53,436.00	\$8.50	\$51,850.00	\$9.40	\$57,340.00	\$8.70	\$53,070.00	\$9.10	\$55,510.00	\$8.49	\$51,789.00
6	S.Y. Full Depth Patch Moon Shadow Drive	475.00	\$15.00	\$7,125.00	\$14.94	\$7,096.50	\$16.50	\$7,837.50	\$16.00	\$7,600.00	\$13.35	\$6,341.25	\$14.50	\$6,887.50	\$23.20	\$11,020.00
7	S.Y. Restoration	2700.00	\$1.43	\$3,861.00	\$1.80	\$4,860.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.75	\$4,725.00	\$2.25	\$6,075.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.66	\$4,482.00
8	L.F. Curb and Gutter	2620.00	\$8.32	\$21,798.40	\$8.53	\$22,348.60	\$8.50	\$22,270.00	\$8.30	\$21,746.00	\$8.25	\$21,615.00	\$8.30	\$21,746.00	\$8.25	\$21,615.00
9	S.Y. 4" Asphaltic Pavement	4400.00	\$12.50	\$55,000.00	\$12.72	\$55,968.00	\$12.70	\$55,880.00	\$12.35	\$54,340.00	\$12.35	\$54,340.00	\$14.50	\$63,800.00	\$12.35	\$54,340.00
10	S.Y. 2-1/2" Asphaltic Trail Pavement	1400.00	\$10.32	\$14,448.00	\$10.51	\$14,714.00	\$10.50	\$14,700.00	\$10.20	\$14,280.00	\$10.20	\$14,280.00	\$11.00	\$15,400.00	\$10.20	\$14,280.00
11	L.S. Median Island Apron	1.00	\$1,822.00	\$1,822.00	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	<b>Street Subtotal</b>			<b>\$183,542.80</b>		<b>\$183,340.29</b>		<b>\$182,480.50</b>		<b>\$214,465.00</b>		<b>\$203,101.29</b>		<b>\$205,444.50</b>		<b>\$199,628.96</b>
	<b>Moon Shadow Drive Subtotal</b>			<b>\$446,879.25</b>		<b>\$448,239.69</b>		<b>\$443,248.54</b>		<b>\$510,126.84</b>		<b>\$500,719.02</b>		<b>\$501,783.85</b>		<b>\$468,414.56</b>
<b>C. CTH CB Water Main</b>																

**BID TABULATION**

Moon Shadow and Neubert Road Construction

Project Number: 156-905 GC

Date : December 6, 10:00 Greenville Town Hall

Engineer: Michael S. Siewert P.E.



**Martenson & Eisele, Inc.**

professionals dedicated to serving people committed to improving their communities

Planning  
Environmental  
Surveying  
Engineering  
Architecture

Item	Description	Quantity	PTS Contractors, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Dorner, Inc. Luxenburg, WI		RC Excavating, Inc. Suamico, WI		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Vinton Construction Co. Manitowoc, WI		VanStraten Construction Company, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Radtke Contractors, Inc. Winneconne WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
<b>Water Main Construction</b>																
1	Linear Feet 12-Inch Main	1079.00	\$26.55	\$28,647.45	\$34.00	\$36,686.00	\$30.25	\$32,639.75	\$44.00	\$47,476.00	\$36.00	\$38,844.00	\$29.00	\$31,291.00	\$32.40	\$34,959.60
2	L.F. 6" Hydrant Lead	30.00	\$35.25	\$1,057.50	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$24.60	\$738.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
3	Each Fire Hydrants	3.00	\$2,870.00	\$8,610.00	\$2,810.00	\$8,430.00	\$2,725.00	\$8,175.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$9,375.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
4	Each 12" Gate Valve	4.00	\$2,420.00	\$9,680.00	\$2,427.00	\$9,708.00	\$2,355.00	\$9,420.00	\$2,295.00	\$9,180.00	\$2,674.00	\$10,696.00	\$2,675.00	\$10,700.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
5	Each 6" Gate Valve	3.00	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,005.00	\$3,015.00	\$1,197.00	\$3,591.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$885.00	\$2,655.00
6	S.Y. Temporary Mulching and Seeding Restoration	3200.00	\$0.46	\$1,472.00	\$0.65	\$2,080.00	\$0.55	\$1,760.00	\$0.45	\$1,440.00	\$0.40	\$1,280.00	\$2.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.40	\$1,280.00
<b>Watermain Subtotal</b>				<b>\$52,721.95</b>		<b>\$60,654.00</b>		<b>\$55,732.75</b>		<b>\$71,011.00</b>		<b>\$64,596.00</b>		<b>\$62,641.00</b>		<b>\$56,944.60</b>
<b>D. Pond Construction</b>																
1	Lump Sum Tree removal and Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,632.00	\$11,632.00
2	Linear Feet Silt Fence	800.00	\$1.30	\$1,040.00	\$1.29	\$1,032.00	\$1.25	\$1,000.00	\$1.10	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.40	\$1,120.00
3	S.Y Topsoil Stripping	54600.00	\$0.64	\$34,944.00	\$0.93	\$50,778.00	\$0.90	\$49,140.00	\$0.75	\$40,950.00	\$0.67	\$36,582.00	\$1.45	\$79,170.00	\$0.67	\$36,582.00
4	C.Y. Pond Excavation	37500.00	\$3.47	\$130,125.00	\$2.99	\$112,125.00	\$4.00	\$150,000.00	\$2.55	\$95,625.00	\$3.00	\$112,500.00	\$4.30	\$161,250.00	\$6.35	\$238,125.00
5	S.Y. 24" Clay Pond Liner Remove Existing ans Replace	14300.00	\$6.90	\$98,670.00	\$8.76	\$125,268.00	\$6.00	\$85,800.00	\$7.00	\$100,100.00	\$10.00	\$143,000.00	\$12.00	\$171,600.00	\$16.21	\$231,803.00
6	Ton Spillway Rip Rap over Fabric	75.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$25.75	\$1,931.25	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$24.01	\$1,800.75
7	Ton Rip Rap Pund Influent Endwalls	75.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$25.75	\$1,931.25	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$24.01	\$1,800.75
8	L.F. 36" Storm Sewer(CL II Conc.)	108.00	\$67.45	\$7,284.60	\$38.00	\$4,104.00	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	\$75.40	\$8,143.20	\$78.00	\$8,424.00	\$67.00	\$7,236.00	\$67.25	\$7,263.00
9	Each 36-inch Endwalls w/trash Guard	6.00	\$1,745.00	\$10,470.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$12,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,065.00	\$12,390.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,690.00	\$10,140.00
10	L.F. 18" Storm Sewer	285.00	\$23.95	\$6,825.75	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$23.75	\$6,768.75	\$26.00	\$7,410.00	\$30.10	\$8,578.50	\$35.00	\$9,975.00	\$26.95	\$7,680.75
11	S.Y. Topsoil Replacement Fill Area	22100.00	\$0.60	\$13,260.00	\$0.41	\$9,061.00	\$0.75	\$16,575.00	\$0.75	\$16,575.00	\$0.70	\$15,470.00	\$0.80	\$17,680.00	\$0.69	\$15,249.00
12	Vertical Feet 4' Diameter Manhole	5.93	\$282.30	\$1,674.04	\$227.00	\$1,346.11	\$257.00	\$1,524.01	\$195.00	\$1,156.35	\$337.00	\$1,998.41	\$390.00	\$2,312.70	\$252.00	\$1,494.36
13	Each 18-inch Endwalls w/trash Guard	2.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$579.00	\$1,158.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$556.00	\$1,112.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00
14	S.Y. Restoration	18200.00	\$1.20	\$21,840.00	\$1.18	\$21,476.00	\$1.25	\$22,750.00	\$1.75	\$31,850.00	\$1.35	\$24,570.00	\$1.25	\$22,750.00	\$1.66	\$30,212.00
15	Ea. Install Sediment Log Ditch Check	1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$129.00	\$129.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
16	S.Y. Erosion Matting	11800.00	\$1.25	\$14,750.00	\$1.00	\$11,800.00	\$0.55	\$6,490.00	\$1.00	\$11,800.00	\$1.35	\$15,930.00	\$2.00	\$23,600.00	\$1.00	\$11,800.00
<b>Pond Subtotal</b>				<b>\$350,378.39</b>		<b>\$355,664.61</b>		<b>\$368,337.76</b>		<b>\$337,879.55</b>		<b>\$389,654.91</b>		<b>\$523,623.70</b>		<b>\$608,122.61</b>
<b>Project Total</b>				<b>\$1,132,352.04</b>		<b>\$1,134,939.01</b>		<b>\$1,136,081.72</b>		<b>\$1,238,449.04</b>		<b>\$1,265,329.44</b>		<b>\$1,388,660.25</b>		<b>\$1,407,907.81</b>